

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1196 of 1984

Appellant :- Sunni Singh And Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Chandra Bhushan

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent are present.

As per office report dated 24.08.2016, appellant no.2 Onkar Singh has died. In this connection, I have perused the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda 07.05.2016 which states that appellant no.2 Onkar Singh has died on 09.11.2006. In this regard, he has conducted enquiry and recorded the statement of SI Ahmad Husain, serving officer, and Dinesh Kumar, village Pradhan. The death certificate of the appellant no.2 Onkar Singh issued by village Pradhan has also been annexed along with the report.

In view of above, the appeal in respect of appellant no.2 Onkar Singh stands dismissed as abated.

Let the paper-book be prepared.

List this case on 22.02.2022 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 8.12.2021

Vikas