

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1196 of 1984

Appellant :- Chunni Singh And Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Chandra Bhushan, Virendra Singh Parmar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

Sri Virendra Singh Parmar, learned counsel for the appellant nos.1, 3 and 4 and Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the State are present.

The appeal of appellant no.2 Onkar Singh has already been abated vide order dated 8.12.2021.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has taken copy of the paper book from the office and prays for an adjournment for a week to prepare the matter. He has provided copy of the paper book to learned counsel for the State today in Court who also prays for one week's time to prepare the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 04.08.2022 for final hearing.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 25.7.2022

Gaurav