

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1196 of 1984

Appellant :- Chunni Singh And Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Chandra Bhushan, Virendra Singh Parmar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

Shri Virendra Singh Parmar, learned counsel for the appellants and Shri B.B. Upadhyay, learned counsel for the State.

Learned counsel for the State states that his file has not come from the Office. He prays for an adjournment for two weeks. Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 5.9.2022 for final hearing.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

Order Date :- 4.8.2022

Shiv