

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1196 of 1984

Appellant :- Chunni Singh And Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Chandra Bhushan, Virendra Singh
Parmar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

1. In the present case appeal of appellant no. 2 - Onkar Singh has stood abated by order dated 8.12.2021 of this Court.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants appearing on behalf of appellant nos. 1, 3 and 4 seeks adjournment to obtain instructions.
3. List this case on 18.9.2025.
4. In the meanwhile, office is directed to obtain report with regard to living of appellant nos. 1, 3 and 4 from the C.J.M. concerned.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

VMA